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Glenda Masingale-Manson glendamanson1@icloud.com Central Area Director Central Illinois (IL)

Monica B. Allen linkmonicaallen@gmail.com Central Area Vice Director Windy City (IL)

Sheila R. Brown, D.D.S. Linksheilab@gmail.com Central Area Treasurer Lake Shore (IL)

Chalon E. Anderson, Ph. D. chaloneanderson@gmail.com Central Area Financial Secretary Oklahoma City (OK)

Erica White, CPA ericanwhite13@gmail.com Liason Cincinnati (OH)

Jill Bryant-Veneable linkjill@outlook.com Central Area Secretary Greater Wayne County (MI)

Sarah Brown-Clark sbrownclark@cboss.com Parliamentararian Committee Youngs Town (OH)

Stefania Greene stefmg59@gmail.com Legistlative Issues Frankfort / Lexington (KY)

Carla Stotts Hill csh2011@aol.com Legistlative Issues River City (TN)

Joyce Carter jacpss@aol.com Central Area Nominating Chair South Suburban (IL)

Gina Starling Gunn biagee@aol.com Nominating Committee Hendersonville (TN)

Inetta Rogers ifrogers@comcast.net Nominating Committee River City (TN)

Andreanna Dobbs thernprn@aol.com Nominating Committee Harbor Lites (IL)

Delta Jones-Walker zkwkjw10@comcast.net Nominating Committee Northern Indiana (IN)

Tara Bradley Tara.Bradley@onegas.com
CA Representative to the 

Foundation
Oklahoma City (OK)

Bonita Cornute bcornute3@yahoo.com
Communication and Public 

Relations
 Archway (MO)

Genma Holmes Bugsact@gmail.com Social Media Parthenon (TN)

Carol M. de la Cruz cmdelacruz2@gmail.com Information and Technology Central Illinois (IL)

Trudy Redus BrusterT@aol.com Protocol Pine Bluff (AR)
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Karen Patricia Williams, Ph. D. williams.5963@osu.edu Central Area Program Coordinator Lansing / East Lansing (MI)

Cecilia W. Sawyer cwilsawyer@aol.com Services To Youth Shelby County (TN)

Iris Haynes TRHaynes1@chartermi.net The Arts Tri City (MI)

Janice Garnett, Ph. D. Janice.garnett@ops.org National Trends and Services Omaha (NE)

Theresa Bingman, Esq. teresa@thebingmangroup.com Black Lives Matter Lansing / East Lansing (MI)

Veronica Marable Johnson vajohnson@mmc.edu YWEI Hendersonville (TN)

Margaret Bell Davis, Ph. D. drmargaret03@yahoo.com Education Linkages Frankfort / Lexington (KY)

Kay Royster, Ph. D. drroyster1@charter.net National Trends Committee St. Louis (MO)

Melanie Cates mikemel2004@yahoo.com International Trends Chair Twin Rivers (OH)

Adrienne Bailey, Ph. D. aybchgo@att.net International Trends Committee Windy City (IL)

Lauren Hicks Barton, M.D. laurenbarton518@gmail.com Health and Human Services Chair Oakland County (MI)

Elaine Hardy, R.N., Ph. D elchardy825@msn.com
Health and Human Services 

Committee
Central Illinois (IL)

Shalonda Knox, R.N. sknox@sbcglobal.net
Health and Human Services 

Committee
Central Illinois (IL)

Carla Adkinson Johnson carla.adkison-johnson@wmich.edu Mental Health Kalamazoo (MI)

Helen Kelly Jones hljk@aol.com Mental Health Dayton (OH)

Katherine Brown, M.D. drkatherineandassociates@yahoo.com
Health and Human Services 

Committee
Nashville (TN)

Kimbra Bell Balark, M.D. Kbell@nmh.org
Health and Human Services 

Committee
Chicago (IL)
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Karlyn Wade-Richardson karlynwr@gmail.com Vendors and Exhibits Chair Cincinnati (OH)

Regena Glenn-Caldwell linkregena@gmail.com
Ritual, Awards, and Recognition 

Chair (Effective 2017)
Lake Shore (IL)

Grace Daniels gigidaniels@aol.com
Ritual, Awards, and Recognition 

Committee
Cincinnati (OH)

Sue Ellen Gleason Hurt Suellengh@aol.com
Sergeant at Arms, Co-Chair 
(Door/Time Keeper)

Windy City (IL)

Leslie Spicer Williams Leslie.Williams.cvyv@statefarm.com
Sergeant at Arms, Co-Chair 
(Door/Time Keeper)

Great Lakes (MI)

Collette Houchen chhouchen@gmail.com Ethics and Standards Chair Oklahoma City (OK)

Barb Adkins bj.adkins@frontier.com Liason Central Illinois (IL)

Vanessa Baker-Latimer linkvanessa@msn.com Mind, Body, and Spirit Co-Chair Des Moines (IA)

Kimberly Bond Wiggins kimwiggins1@gmail.com Mind, Body, and Spirit Co-Chair Music City (TN)

Gayle Holliday, Ph.D  gandh@swbell.net Archivist Jackson County (MO)

Sandra J. Harris, Ph. D. drsjharris@comcast.net Fund Development / HBCU Chair Great Lakes (MI)

Ida Watson Ida.r.watson@gmail.com 
Fund Development / HBCU 

Committee
South Bend (IN)

Lana Nayles lnayles@sbcglobal.net
Fund Development / HBCU 

Committee
Little Rock (AK)

Gladys Handkins, Ph. D. telvic@msn.com Organizational Effectiveness Chair Queen City (OH)

Sherilynn Franklin, Ph. D. drsdfranklin@gmail.com
Organizational Effectiveness 

Committee
St. Louis (MO)

Teree Caldwell-Johnson teree56@yahoo.com
AD Special Committee

Research, Leadership, and 
Des Moines (IA)

Jeannine Quick-Frasier JQuickF@aol.com
AD Special Committee

Research, Leadership, and 
Columbus (OH)
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Everlyn Williams, Ed. D. w.everlyn@sbcglobal.net
AD Special Committee

Research, Leadership, and 
The Greater Kansas City (MO)

Elections Chair (Open)

Karen Mines Williamson Karen.mines@ed.gov
Legacy / Alumna Development / 

Next Generation Chair
North Shore (IL)

Sandra Houghton saroha1231@sbcglobal.net Alumna Member

Kay Royster, Ph. D. drroyster1@charter.net
Legacy / Alumna Development / 

Next Generation Committee
St. Louis (MO)

Stephanie Turner Stephanie_W_Turner@KeyBank.com Strategic Planning Chair Western Reserve (OH)

Beverly Reid Wings61704@aol.com 
Conferences and Leadership 

Summits Chair
Central Illinois (IL)

Michelle Viera Vieramichelle@gmail.com
Conferences and Leadership 

Summits Committee
Hendersonville (TN)

Sandra Polk sandrapolk@rocketmail.com
Conferences and Leadership 

Summits Committee
Shelby County (TN)

Schylbea Hopkins sororhop@sbcglobal.net
Conferences and Leadership 

Summits Committee
Great Lakes (MI)

Gayle Holiday gandh@swbell.net
Conferences and Leadership 

Summits Committee
Jackson County (MO)

Alice Strong-Simmons astrongsimmons@msn.com Immediate Past AD Oklahoma City (OK)
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